

C.A.No. 2630 OF 2003
ITEM No.44

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2630/2003

CENTRAL ELECT.SUPPLY CO.,ORISSA LTD&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISHANKAR GIRLA AND ANR.
(Prayer for interim relief)(With office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interim order dated 31st March, 2003 is confirmed.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master