

\230

C.A.No. 2630 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal No.2630/2003 (For Preliminary Hearing)

CENTRAL ELECT.SUPPLY CO.,ORISSA LTD&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISHANKAR GIRLA AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for vacating stay)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Ms. M. Sharda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rana S.Biswas, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO. 2

Application for impleadment is restored for hearing.

I.A. No.1

The validity of regulations framed by the Orissa Electricity Regulatory Commission (OERC) is i
n issue in this appeal. Issue notice to OERC giving it an option to join in the proceedings i
f it chooses to do so.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master